



1919 SW BLVD. WICHITA, KS 67213

(316) 945-7227

FAX (316) 945-7799

<b>To:</b>	City Of Bel Aire	<b>Contact:</b>	
<b>Address:</b>	7651 E. Central Park Ave. Bel Aire, KS 67886	<b>Phone:</b>	(316) 744-2451
		<b>Fax:</b>	(316) 744-3739
<b>Project Name:</b>	Chapel Landing 6th Addn	<b>Bid Number:</b>	24-215
<b>Project Location:</b>	South Of East 53rd St N And West Of N Nolen St, Bel Aire, KS	<b>Bid Date:</b>	2/14/2025

MIES CONSTRUCTION INC. hereby proposes to furnish all material, equipment and labor required to complete the portion in the following proposal.

Line #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Part A</b>					
1	Pipe, SS 8"	2,429.00	LF	\$62.00	\$150,598.00
2	Riser Assembly 4", Manhole Stub	16.00	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00
3	Riser Assembly 4", Vertical	52.00	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$166,400.00
4	MH, Connect To Existing	1.00	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
5	MH, Standard SS (4')	11.00	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$77,000.00
6	MH, Standard SS (5')	5.00	EACH	\$9,175.00	\$45,875.00
7	MH Adjusted, SS	1.00	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
8	Fill, Flowable	155.00	LF	\$200.00	\$31,000.00
9	Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	739.00	LF	\$46.00	\$33,994.00
10	Air Testing, SS Pipe	2,429.00	LF	\$1.00	\$2,429.00
11	BMP, Construction Entrance	1.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00
12	BMP, Silt Fence	2,511.00	LF	\$1.50	\$3,766.50
13	Seeding	1.00	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00
14	Site Clearing	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Site Restoration	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
<b>Total Price for above Part A Items:</b>					<b>\$541,062.50</b>
<b>Part B</b>					
16	Pipe, WL 8"	2,320.00	LF	\$57.00	\$132,240.00
17	Pipe, DI 8"	14.00	LF	\$132.00	\$1,848.00
18	Fill, Protective	974.00	LF	\$1.00	\$974.00
19	Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	165.00	LF	\$18.00	\$2,970.00
20	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3.00	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	Sample Station Assembly	2.00	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
22	Valve Assembly, 8"	2.00	EACH	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00
23	Connect To Existing Structure	1.00	LS	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00
24	Maintain Existing BMP's	1.00	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00
25	Seeding	1.00	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00
26	Site Clearing	1.00	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
27	Site Restoration	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>Total Price for above Part B Items:</b>					<b>\$199,482.00</b>
<b>Part C</b>					
28	Grading, Mass	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
29	Pipe, SWS 15"	1,029.00	LF	\$89.00	\$91,581.00
30	Pipe, SWS 18"	184.00	LF	\$102.00	\$18,768.00
31	Pipe, SWS 24"	473.00	LF	\$124.00	\$58,652.00
32	Pipe, SWS 30"	159.00	LF	\$164.00	\$26,076.00
33	Pipe, SWS 36"	296.00	LF	\$217.00	\$64,232.00
34	Pipe, SWS 42"	234.00	LF	\$291.00	\$68,094.00

Line #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
35	Pipe, End Section 42"	1.00	EACH	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00
36	Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	103.00	LF	\$20.00	\$2,060.00
37	Concrete Collar	1.00	EACH	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
38	Inlet, Curb (Type 1A) (L=10' W=3')	8.00	EACH	\$10,500.00	\$84,000.00
39	Inlet, Drop, Special	4.00	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
40	Inlet, Drop, Special (5')	2.00	EACH	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00
41	MH, Standard SWS (4')	1.00	EACH	\$4,915.00	\$4,915.00
42	MH, Standard SWS (5')	2.00	EACH	\$5,650.00	\$11,300.00
43	MH, Standard SWS (6')	1.00	EACH	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00
44	MH, Standard SWS (10'x6'), W/ Grated Lid	1.00	EACH	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
45	Rip-Rap, Light Stone	163.00	SY	\$52.00	\$8,476.00
46	BMP, Curb Inlet Protection	8.00	EACH	\$85.00	\$680.00
47	BMP, Drop Inlet Protection	9.00	EACH	\$85.00	\$765.00
48	BMP, Ditch Check	3.00	EACH	\$85.00	\$255.00
49	BMP, Straw Wattle	879.00	LF	\$2.55	\$2,241.45
50	Connect To Existing Structure	1.00	LS	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
51	Testing	1.00	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
52	Import Stockpile	1.00	LS	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
53	Maintain Existing BMP's	1.00	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00
54	Seeding	1.00	LS	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
55	Site Clearing	1.00	LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
56	Site Restoration	1.00	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00
58	Adjust Existing 16" Water Line	1.00	LS	\$37,250.00	\$37,250.00

**Total Price for above Part C Items: \$688,920.45**

#### Part D Concrete

76	6" Concrete Pavement	7,020.00	SY	\$48.00	\$336,960.00
77	Crushed Rock Base 5", Reinforced	8,804.00	SY	\$6.65	\$58,546.60
78	Concrete C & G, Type 2 (3-5/8" RL & 1-1/2")	3,641.00	LF	\$12.00	\$43,692.00
79	Concrete C & G, Type 4 (6-5/8" & 1-1/2")	951.00	LF	\$14.00	\$13,314.00
80	Excavation	1,882.00	CY	\$5.00	\$9,410.00
81	Inlet Adjusted	8.00	EACH	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00
82	Inlet Hookup	8.00	EACH	\$425.00	\$3,400.00
83	Inlet Underdrain	176.00	LF	\$15.10	\$2,657.60
84	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	8,404.00	SF	\$4.25	\$35,717.00
85	Concrete Driveway 6"	64.00	SF	\$10.00	\$640.00
86	BMP, Back Of Curb Protection	4,593.00	LS	\$1.00	\$4,593.00
87	Maintain Existing BMP's	1.00	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00
88	Signing	1.00	LS	\$2,554.00	\$2,554.00
89	Seeding	1.00	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00
90	Site Clearing	1.00	LS	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00
91	Site Restoration	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00

**Total Price for above Part D Concrete Items: \$567,034.20**

**Total Bid Price: \$1,996,499.15**

#### Notes:

- Stockpiles that have been hauled into the site since the bid date can be moved, placed and compacted as an over run to bid item #80 Excavation @ \$5.00 / CY.
- Anticipated start date of May 5, 2025.
- Approximately 120 working days.
- Proposed completion date of October 27, 2025.

**ACCEPTED:**

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.

**Buyer:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Signature:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Date of Acceptance:** \_\_\_\_\_

**CONFIRMED:**

**Mies Construction Inc.**

**Authorized Signature:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Estimator:** Jay Johnson  
(316) 945-7227 jay@miesconstruction.com